8
Simriz for Semiconductor Applications
Simrit offers a complete line of Simriz compounds to
service most semiconductor sealing requirements. Simrit
is known and respected throughout the semiconductor
Recommendations for Semiconductor Sealing with Simriz Compounds
Simriz Compound
Material

Compound Number
ISO 3601 Metric Sizes
Semiconductor Parts Numbering System
Millimeters 1.80 2.65 3.55 5.30 7.00
Inches 0.071 0.104 0.140 0.209 0.276
Metric Cross-Section Code (ISO metric sizes only)
Size CS A B C D E
Simrit Part Numbers:  P F 0 2 3 75-1 5 7 C D 4 8 6
Non-Standard
O-ring ID in thousandths
(i.e., = 2.375" ID)
O-ring cross-section in thousandths
(i.e., = 0.157" cross-section)
Cleaning and Packaging Designator (see table)
Compound Number
Non-Standard Sizes
AS568 Part Numbers: A S 5 6 8 - 2 1 4 C D 4 8 6
SAE Standard
AS568 Dash Size
Cleaning and Packaging Designator (see table)
Compound Number
AS568 Sizes
JIS B 2401 Part Numbers: J I S G-2 3 5 C D 4 8 6
Japanese Industrial Standard
JIS Dash Size
Cleaning and Packaging Designator (see table)
Compound Number
JIS B 2401 Sizes
The Simrit advantage starts with our super-premium
base polymers and our ability to maintain exceptional
cleanliness throughout the manufacturing process.
Our materials start out clean and stay that way. The
purity of our seals is paramount, as evidenced by our
dedicated Class 1000 clean room manufacturing and
Class 10 cleaning and packaging facilities.
Cleaning and Packaging Designators:                                 C D
First letter indicates cleaning
C = Clean in clean room with IPA + Heptane
W = Clean in clean room with HCL+ DIW and IPA+ Heptane
N = No special cleaning needed
Second letter indicates packaging
D = Double bag, inner bag to be clean room quality
S = Single blue Simrit bag
B = Bulk packaging per special customer instructions
Simrit Services
Our valued clients receive the kinds of benefits that only